

SC 610/2023
STATE
Vs.
SANJAY SAHNI
FIR No. 1073/2022
PS: (Model Town)

25.07.2023

Fresh charge sheet has been received. Let it be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms. Mansha,
Assistant Manager of TPDDL/complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Heard. Record perused. On the basis of the charge sheet and annexing documents, I take cognizance of the offence against the accused.

Issue summons to the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on **23.09.2023**.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.07.2023