

SC 610/2023
STATE
Vs.
SANJAY SAHNI
FIR No. 1073/2022
PS: (Model Town)

16.04.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, A/R of the complainant company and
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is absent.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for the accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. LAC that accused could not appear before the court due to some urgency. Accordingly, she requested to allow the oral exemption of the accused.

In view of the same, oral exemption of the accused is allowed for today only.

Be listed for appearance of the accused and PE on **09.07.2024.**

In the meanwhile, witnesses be also summoned for the NDOH.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.04.2024