

13 SC 610/2023
STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI
FIR No. 1073/2022
PS Model Town

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant
/TPDDL.
Accused absent.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused.

Matter is listed for PE. PWs Sunil Kumar Jain and Rajesh are present for their examination. Be awaited for accused.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 01:00PM

Present : Same as above.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls since morning. Ld. LAC submits that she has not received any information from her client and does not know the whereabouts of accused. In these circumstances, PWs present today are discharged unexamined for today.

In view thereof, **let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on 22.09.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.07.2025