

18 SC 610/2023
STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI
FIR no. 1073/2022
(Model Town)

22.09.2025

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional PP for state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant
/TPDDL.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused absent.

An application seeking exemption is filed on behalf of accused for today only. In light of the submissions made in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today. Considering the circumstances, matter is adjourned for today.

Let witness Rajesh Kumar, Naresh Kumar and IO Jarande Umesh be summoned for the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 17.11.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
22.09.2025