

13 SC 610/2023 STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI FIR No. 1073/2022 (Model Town)	14 SC 611/2023 STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI 1074/2022 (Model Town)	17 SC 387/2024 STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHANI 724/2023 (Model Town)
--	--	---

17.11.2025

Present: Ms Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Sh. Anurag Raj, Senior Manager (Legal) for the complainant company.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused absent
Mother of accused in person.

An application seeking exemption is filed on behalf of accused for today only. In light of the submissions made in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Submissions heard.

Accused submits that he intends to settle the matter with complainant company and has offered to settlement the dispute amicably. **Accused has paid an amount of Rs.25,000/- (in cash) to the AGM of complainant company.** The same is duly received by the AGM (Legal) for the complainant company. Receiving of the same is taken on the previous order-sheet.

Complainant company seeks time to get approval of higher authorities for settlement in the instant matter. Heard. Considered.

At request, time granted for approval of settlement. In case no settlement is arrived at complainant company is directed to return the said amount to the accused.

PW ASI Jarande Umesh, Rajesh Kumar, Naresh and HC Vinod Kumar are present for their examination, however, they are discharged unexamined for today.

Be listed for settlement, if any else further proceedings on 16.12.2025.

Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.11.2025