

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Matter is listed for confirmation of bail as well as settlement. BWs have been issued against the accused. His conduct as per record is not appropriate. Surety bond has not been furnished till date despite giving ample opportunities. Looking into the conduct of the accused, accused is taken into custody forthwith.

Let witnesses S. K. Jain, Rajesh Kumar and Naresh be summoned for the NDOH.

Entire case property be also summoned from the concerned MHC (M) as well as the Store Keeper of complainant company for the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 07.04.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.02.2026