

6
SC 610/2023
STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI
FIR No. 1073/2022
PS: (Model
Town)

07/04/2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Manager (Legal) of the complainant
company TPDDL.
Accused in person with Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for the
accused.

PW-2, Sh. Sunil Kumar Jain is present. He is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW Rajesh Kumar is also present, however, it is submitted
on behalf of the complainant company that at the stage they do not want
to examine him as he is the witness of the same facts as deposed by
PW-2.

No other PW is present.

PW Naresh from M/s Shagun Photo Studio and IO ASI
Jarande Umesh be summoned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **18.05.2026**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 07/04/2026