

15 SC 610/2023
STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI
FIR No. 1073/2022
PS Model Town

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused along with Ms. Neetu,
Advocate
Accused absent.

Matter is listed for PE and PWs Naresh Kumar and Jarande Umesh are present for their examination. It is submitted by Ld. LAC appearing for the accused that accused is traveling from Rajasthan and is not in a position to appear before the court today as his train is running late. Ld. LAC for the accused seeks an oral exemption on behalf of accused for today only.

PWs Naresh Kumar and Jarande Umesh have been waiting since morning as the matter was fixed for their examination. However, due to non-appearance of the accused, both the PWs are being discharged unexamined for today. In the interest of justice, an opportunity is granted to the accused for appearing on the NODH, so that examination of PWs can take place **subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to PWs on the NDOH. PWs Naresh Kumar and Jarande Umesh be summoned for the NDOH.**

Re-list for PE on 17.08.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court -Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
01.07.2026