

CNR No. DLNW010066772023

16 SC 610/2023

STATE Vs. SANJAY SAHNI

FIR No. 1073/2022

(Model Town)

17.08.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused absent.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls since morning. Ld. LAC submits that she has not received any intimation from the accused and the accused has not contacted her.

Perusal of the record reveals that even on the LDOH accused remained absent. It appears that accused is deliberately trying to evade the process of law. In these circumstances, **let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through SHO concerned.**

Accordingly, PW ASI Jarande Umesh and PW Naresh Kumar (Photographer), who are present in the court today for their examination are discharged unexamined for today.

In the meanwhile, witnesses ASI Jarande Umesh and Naresh Kumar (Photographer) be also summoned afresh for the next date of hearing. Re-list for PE on 12.10.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.08.2026/PM